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Company Information

Our company has a street food background. The brownies were born when we were catering at weddings with our pizzas and people asked for a dessert option. We had lots of positive feedback and people asking where else they could find us, which is when Chocolate Treats was born, and we started to trade at different markets and events in the Midlands.  
The brownies are made with high quality dark Belgium Chocolate, free range British eggs, British flours and banded confectionary, to produce the perfect brownie. 
We love what we do, and aim is to create the best brownie for people to enjoy with a gooey centre and full of flavour. We have a variety of flavours to suit everyone and cater for gluten free as well as vegan diets. 

Storage 

Always make sure your brownies are well wrapped and store in a refrigerator or freezer. When preparing the brownies be aware that each flavour may contain different ingredients and therefore different allergens. To minimise the risk of cross contamination prepare using different equipment and gloves etc. 

Shelf Life

If stored in a refrigerator, consume within 1-2 weeks or follow packaging info.
If stored in a freezer, consume within 3 months.  

General Information 

All our brownies are prepared in a professional kitchen where there are various ingredients used containing the 14 main allergens.  We prepare the brownies out of the kitchen hours so cross contamination is unlikely. However, there is a slight risk of cross contamination due to it being within the same preparation area and oven space. For more in-depth allergen information please contact us on the below information. 

Contact Details

If you have any questions or queries, please do not hesitate to contact us on:

07817412996 					Instagram - @treats_chocolate
zaston@icloud.com 				Facebook - @chocolatetreats18
www.choc-treats.co.uk



Gluten Free 
Brownies
Plain Chocolate Brownie
Mint Aero
Crunchie
Turkish Delight 
Peanut Butter
Bounty
Nutella


	
Plain Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya 





	
Mint Aero Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

· Mint Aero Chocolate Bar
· Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Mango Kernel/ Palm/Sal/ Shea, Sunflower), Dried Whole Milk, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from Milk), Whey Powder (from Milk), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Butterfat (from Milk), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Colours (Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Curcumin), Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya






	
Crunchie Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

· Crunchie Chocolate Bar
· Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Palm Oil, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Coconut Oil, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 


Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya





	
Turkish Delight Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Turkish Delight Chocolate Bar
· Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Modified Maize Starch, Dried Skimmed Milk, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Palm Oil, Milk Fat, Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotenes), Emulsifier (E442), Firming Agent (E509), Flavourings

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 


Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya






	
Peanut Butter Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)
· 
· Reese's Peanut Butter Cups
· Chocolate Flavoured Coating (55%) [Sugar*; Cocoa Butter; Cocoa Mass; Nonfat Milk Powder; Milk Fat; Lactose (Milk); Emulsifiers, Soya Lecithin* (E322), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate (E476)], Peanut Butter (45%) [Peanuts; Sugar*, Dextrose*; Milk Fat; Salt; Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin* (E322); Antioxidants, Propyl Gallate (E310), Ascorbyl Palmitate (E304), Citric Acid (E330)], *Produced from Genetically Modified Sugar Beets, Corn, and Soya Beans

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Peanut Butter 
Roasted Peanut (94%), Brown Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Sea Salt

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Peanuts







	
Bounty Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Bounty Chocolate Bar
Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (21%), Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, E471), Lactose, Milk Fat, Whey Powder (from Milk), Humectant (Glycerol), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya 









	
Nutella Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Chopped Hazelnuts 

Nutella 
· Sugar, Palm Oil, Hazelnuts (13%), Skimmed Milk Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Vanillin

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Hazelnuts






Chocolate Orange 
Oreo
Crispy M&M
Caramel
Rocky Road 
Candy Button 
Lotus Biscuit
Brownies Containing Gluten

	
Chocolate Orange Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Terrys Chocolate Orange Minis
Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed Milk, Dried Whey (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour

Orange Extract 
· Ethanol, Natural Oil of Orange, Water


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, May Contain Nuts





	
Oreo Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

· Oreo Biscuits 
· Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, May Contain Nuts 





	
Crispy M&M Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

· M&M's Crispy Chocolate 
· Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Rice Flour (11%), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Palm Kernel Fat, Lactose, Palm Fat, Milk Fat, Shea Fat, Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Colours (E100, Carmine, E133, E160a, E160e, E171), Glucose Syrup, Starch, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Dextrin, Dextrose, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Flavourings, Palm Kernel Oil, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, Barley, May Contain Almonds, Hazelnuts, Peanuts






	
Caramel Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

· Cadbury Caramel
· Milk**, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Cocoa Mass, 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Dried Whey (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20% minimum, actual 23%, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, May Contain Nuts 





	
Rocky Road Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Milk Chocolate Beans 
Milk Chocolate (50%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Butteroil (Milk), Emulisifer: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Sugar, Colours: Beetroot Red, Mixed Carotenes, Anthocyanins, Titanium Dioxide, Plain Caramel, Curcumin, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins; Glazing Agents: Shellac, Gum Arabic, Camauba Wax, Beeswax, Orange Flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 20% Minimum, Milk Solids 20% Minimum 

Digestive Biscuit 
Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Sea Salt, Dried Skimmed Cows' Milk Powder, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid.

Marshmallows 
· Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water: Stabilisers: Humectant: Sorbitol, Gelatine, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Carmines

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Not Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, May Contain Nuts


	
Candy Button Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Milk Chocolate Beans 
Milk Chocolate (50%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Butteroil (Milk), Emulisifer: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Sugar, Colours: Beetroot Red, Mixed Carotenes, Anthocyanins, Titanium Dioxide, Plain Caramel, Curcumin, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins; Glazing Agents: Shellac, Gum Arabic, Camauba Wax, Beeswax, Orange Flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 20% Minimum, Milk Solids 20% Minimum 

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour



	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat 







	
Lotus Biscuit Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar 

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Lotus Biscuit
· Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), 
Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon

Lotus Spread 
· Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour



	 
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, May Contain Nuts 






	
Bourbon Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Bourbon Cream Biscuits
Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Icing Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Wheat Starch, Palm Fat, Palm Kernel Fat, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Sea Salt, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate; Flavouring

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Wheat









	
Cookie Dough Chocolate Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Chocolate 
Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 54.5%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla. May Contain Milk

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Butter 
Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Buttermilk (10%), Salt, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Colour (Carotenes), Flavouring

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Free range Eggs 
Eggs 

Cookie Dough 
Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Milk Chocolate Chips (18%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, salt, Flavouring), Water, Butter Oil (Milk), Whole Egg Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol; Molasses, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Salt

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
May Contain Nuts 
Allergy advice: Contains Egg, Milk, Soya, Wheat








Chocolate Orange
Cherry Bakewell
Coffee
Peanut Butter
Lotus Biscuit 
Vegan Brownies 

	
Chocolate Orange Vegan Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Water 

Sunflower Oil 

Cacao Powder 
100% raw organic cacao powder from Ecuador

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour

Orange Extract 
· Ethanol, Natural Oil of Orange, Water


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: May Contain Nuts 













	
Cherry Bakewell Vegan Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Water 

Sunflower Oil 

Glace Cherries 
Cherries (56%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Fruit And Vegetable Concentrates: Sweet Potato, Apple, Cherry, Radish; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide 

Cacao Powder 
100% raw organic cacao powder from Ecuador

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour

Almond Extract 
· Ethanol, Natural Oil of Bitter Almond, Water


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Sulphur Dioxide, May Contain Nuts 











	
Coffee and Walnut Vegan Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Water 

Sunflower Oil 

Cacao Powder 
100% raw organic cacao powder from Ecuador

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour

Orange Extract 
· Water, Ethanol, Coffee Extract
 

	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
[bookmark: _GoBack]Allergy advice: Walnuts Nuts, may contain nuts 













	
Peanut Butter Vegan Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Gluten Free Flour 
Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat)

Water 

Sunflower Oil 

Cacao Powder 
100% raw organic cacao powder from Ecuador

Peanut Butter 
Roasted Peanut (94%), Brown Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Sea Salt

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour

Vanilla Extract 
Water, Ethanol 35%, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Peanuts, may contain nuts 











	
Lotus Biscuit Vegan Brownie


	
Ingredients List 

Dark Soft Brown Sugar 
Raw Cane Sugar

Plain Flour 
Fortified British Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)

Water 

Sunflower Oil 

Lotus Biscuit
· Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), 
Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon

Lotus Spread 
· Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)

Cacao Powder 
100% raw organic cacao powder from Ecuador

Baking Powder 
Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour

Vanilla Extract 
Water, Ethanol 35%, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract


	
Dietary Information
Suitable for Vegetarians
Allergy advice: Cereals Containing Gluten, Wheat, May Contain Nuts 
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